## **MEETING NOTICE**

Edinburgh Town Council Monday, January 27, 2025 6:00 P.M. Town Hall 107 S Holland Street Edinburgh, IN 46124

## **AGENDA**

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Minutes of Council Meeting January 13, 2025
- Claims
- Ordinance 2025-1 Amending Salary Ordinance 2024-26 (1st Reading) Rhonda Barrett
- Resolution 2025-2 Determining Certain Property Worthless Surplus Property Dustin Huddleston
- 2006 Ford Expedition Bill of Sale Dustin Huddleston
- Approval of Public Official Bond for Deputy Police Chief Rhonda Barrett
- Conflict of Interest Approval Rhonda Barrett
- Certification of Nepotism Rhonda Barrett
- CrossRoad Engineers Professional Services Agreement John Myers
- Utility Poles Purchase Stephen Clark
- Daupler Call Out Service Presentation Stephen Clark
- Other Business

## **COMMENTS**

<u>Council:</u>	<u>Other:</u>
Michael Bryant	Rhonda Barrett, Clerk-Treasurer
Debbie Buck	John Myers, Town Manager
Ryan Piercefield	Dustin Huddleston, Town Attorney
Miriam Rooks	
Sherri Sweet	

**Public Comments** 

## **ADJOURN**

If reasonable accommodation is needed, such as sign language interpreter a 48 hour notice is required